
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/05/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 632,160
2nd Payment 663,768

1 02/03/21 Wed $23,450,236 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.9% 3.9% 3rd Payment 696,957

2 02/06/21 Sat $26,330,413 $32,402,024 $30,000,000 $22,100,000 1.355 4.4% 8.2% 4th Payment 731,805
3 02/10/21 Wed $22,277,724 $42,667,354 $42,000,000 $31,000,000 1.355 3.7% 11.6% 5th Payment 768,395
4 02/13/21 Sat $27,033,435 $55,124,063 $70,000,000 $51,700,000 1.355 4.5% 15.6% 6th Payment 806,815
5 02/17/21 Wed $24,113,409 $66,235,256 $80,000,000 $59,040,590 1.355 4.0% 19.0% 7th Payment 847,155
6 02/20/21 Sat $28,574,341 $79,401,997 $90,000,000 $66,420,664 1.355 4.8% 22.9% 8th Payment 889,513
7 02/24/21 Wed $29,122,969 $92,821,541 $100,000,000 $73,800,738 1.355 4.9% 26.6% 9th Payment 933,989
8 02/27/21 Sat $29,302,987 $106,324,034 $110,000,000 $81,180,812 1.355 4.9% 30.2% 10th Payment 980,688
9 03/03/21 Wed $29,705,429 $120,011,968 $120,000,000 $88,560,886 1.355 5.0% 33.7% 11th Payment 1,029,722

10 03/06/21 Sat $33,317,496 $135,364,303 $130,000,000 $95,940,959 1.355 5.5% 37.3% 12th Payment 1,081,209
11 03/10/21 Wed $32,289,801 $148,735,797 $140,000,000 $103,321,033 1.355 5.4% 40.7% 13th Payment 1,135,269
12 03/13/21 Sat $36,849,150 $163,718,255 $150,000,000 $110,701,107 1.355 6.1% 44.3% 14th Payment 1,192,032
13 03/17/21 Wed $35,254,005 $178,052,145 $160,000,000 $118,081,181 1.355 5.9% 47.6% 15th Payment 1,251,634
14 03/20/21 Sat $39,428,591 $194,083,376 $171,000,000 $126,200,000 1.355 6.5% 51.0% 16th Payment 1,314,216
15 03/24/21 Wed $29,757,905 $206,182,612 $183,000,000 $135,100,000 1.355 5.0% 53.4% 17th Payment 1,379,927
16 03/27/21 Sat $45,748,994 $224,783,649 $200,000,000 $147,600,000 1.355 7.5% 57.0% 18th Payment 1,448,923
17 03/31/21 Wed $30,055,484 $237,003,878 $220,000,000 $162,400,000 1.355 5.0% 59.1% 19th Payment 1,521,369
18 04/03/21 Sat $49,120,695 $256,975,811 $237,000,000 $174,900,000 1.355 8.1% 62.4% 20th Payment 1,597,438
19 04/07/21 Wed $29,153,820 $268,829,433 $258,000,000 $190,400,000 1.355 4.9% 64.2% 21st Payment 1,677,309
20 04/10/21 Sat $50,957,809 $289,548,317 $277,000,000 $204,400,000 1.355 8.4% 67.2% 22nd Payment 1,761,175
21 04/14/21 Wed $32,387,853 $302,716,861 $296,000,000 $218,500,000 1.355 5.4% 69.0% 23rd Payment 1,849,234
22 04/17/21 Sat $55,661,214 $325,348,098 $321,000,000 $236,900,000 1.355 9.1% 71.8% 24th Payment 1,941,695
23 04/21/21 Wed $37,087,331 $340,427,398 $343,000,000 $253,100,000 1.355 6.1% 73.5% 25th Payment 2,038,780
24 04/24/21 Sat $64,750,691 $366,754,315 $373,000,000 $275,300,000 1.355 10.5% 76.3% 26th Payment 2,140,719
25 04/28/21 Wed $45,802,853 $385,377,251 $394,000,000 $290,800,000 1.355 7.5% 78.1% 27th Payment 2,247,755
26 05/01/21 Sat $78,995,843 $417,496,090 $430,000,000 $317,300,000 1.355 12.6% 80.9% 28th Payment 2,360,143
27 05/05/21 Wed $54,963,424 $407,724,774 $0 1.355 9.0% 80.1% 29th Payment 2,478,150
28 05/08/21 Sat $98,744,803 $447,873,323 $0 1.355 15.5% 83.2% 30th Payment 2,602,057
29 05/12/21 Wed $65,956,109 $434,541,801 $0 1.355 10.7% 82.2%
30 05/15/21 Sat $123,431,004 $484,727,487 $0 1.355 19.0% 85.6% Total 42,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $79,147,331 $466,722,233 $0 1.355 12.7% 84.4%
32 05/22/21 Sat $154,288,755 $529,454,341 $0 1.355 23.2% 88.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,800,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/5/2021


